
Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy
Cynthia Muir and Rubee
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Anne Sissons and Skye
Kelly Walker and Camo
Sharon Jackson and Kelly
Judy Lawn and Dolly
Devon Stevens and Neo
Debbie Woods and Oi
Carol O'Connor and Shaye
Leanne Copland and Spot
Barbara Nolan and Zak
Amy Field and Grace

Novice Container A



Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23
Advanced Container
Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers
Rae Evans and Paige
Rachael Hunt and Spree
Joanne Wilson and Sammi
Olivia Morris and Theo
Jane Rickerby and Ava
Sharon Dron and Fern
Linda Mortimer and Fling
Kelly Walker and Fenn
Cynthia Muir and Arjee
Delia Teesdale and Rain
Phil Baker and Bilbo
Barbara Nolan and Lady
Jane Kennedy and Fergus
Vivienne McCambridge and Wills
Rachel Lowe and Zeke
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Judy Lawn and Willa
Erica Rankin and Florence



Canterbury Kennel Association
27-Aug-23

Judge: Debra Wilson

Qualifiers
Rachael Hunt and Amp
Anne Sissons and Skye
Judy Lawn and Willa
Kelly Walker and Kep
Kelly Walker and Fenn
Danielle Trail and Nessie
Lynette Baker and Hexe
Olivia Morris and Rylee
Barbara Nolan and Dolly
Lesley Taylor and Abbi
Kayla Gill and Albi
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Caroline Sinclair and Poppy
Nikita Summerfield and Kora
Devon Stevens and Neo
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy

Novice Exterior



Canterbury Kennel Association
27-Aug-23
Master Container 
Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers
Jill O'Brien and Orca
Malcolm Wilson and Laddie



Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23
Novice Container B
Judge: Karen Parnell

Qualifiers
Lesley Taylor and Abbi
Kelly Walker and Camo
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Judy Lawn and Dolly
Olivia Morris and Rylee
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy
Devon Stevens and Neo
Danielle Trail and Nessie
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Cynthia Muir and Rubee
Amy Field and Rumba
Amy Field and Grace
Sharon Jackson and Kelly



Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23
Excellent Container 
Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers
Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo
Rachel Rait and Riley
Joanne Wilson and Arya
Jill O'Brien and Orca
Sandra McHugh and Tui



Canterbury Kennel Association
27-Aug-23
Novice Vehicle
Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers
Devon Stevens and Neo
Louise Boyd and Annie
Anne Sissons and Skye
Leanne Copland and Candy
Sharon Dron and Fern
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Marion van Nobelen and Daisy
Lesley Taylor and Abbi
Kayla Gill and Albi
Amy Field and Rumba
Joanne Wilson and Sammi
Kelly Walker and Kep
Kelly Walker and Camo
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy
Rachael Hunt and Amp
Devon Stevens and Carter
Linda Mortimer and Demi
Jane Kennedy and Cricket
Amy Field and Grace
Caroline Sinclair and Poppy
Debbie Woods and Oi
Debbie Woods and Belz
Danielle Trail and Nessie
Cynthia Muir and Rubee
Barbara Nolan and Zak
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Sharon Jackson and Kelly
Bebra Wilson and Mystic





Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23
Novice Interior
Judge: Debra Wilson

Qualifiers
Rachael Hunt and Amp
Kelly Walker and Kep
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Christina Liefting and Murphy
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Sharon Dron and Fern
Sharon Dron and Kit
Joanne Wilson and Sammi
Jade Harris and Oakley
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Jane Kennedy and Fergus
Vivienne McCambridge and Wills
Kayla Gill and Albi
Barbara Nolan and Zak
Cynthia Muir and Rubee



Canterbury Kennel Association
26-Aug-23
Advanced Exterior
Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers
Barbara Nolan and Aston
Linda Mortimer and Fling
Jacqui Cole and Lizzie
Rachael Hunt and Spree
Sarah Ward and Rohan
Rachel Rait and Riley
Vivienne McCambridge and Wills
Linley Barrett and Blue
Sandra McHugh and Tui
Erica Rankin and Florence
Cynthia Muir and Arjee
Kate Butler and Riki
Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Archie
Sharon Dron and Fern



Canterbury Kennel Association
27-Aug-23
Advanced Interrior
Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers
Sandra McHugh and Tui
Leanne Copland and Candy
Delia Teesdale and Rain
Cynthia Muir and Arjee
Kate Butler and Riki
Rae Evans and Paige
Lisa Guy and Reef
Rachael Lowe and Mika







Selwyn Dog Training Club
26-Aug-23
Excellent Vehicle
Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers
Joanne Wilson and Arya
Malcolm Wilson and Laddie
Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo



Canterbury Kennel Association
27-Aug-23
Advanced Vehicle
Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers
Rachael Lowe and Mika
Lisa Finnerty and Ghost
Rachael Hunt and Spree
Jane Kennedy and Fergus
Linley Barrett and Blue
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